表 C302                                                      共 12 頁  第  1 頁
 (A) 期刊論文
1. S. Chang, Y.-C. Chang, and C.-Y. Chang, “A minimum discrepancy estimator
in parameter estimation,” IEEE Trans. Inform. Theory, Vol. 44, No. 7, pp. 2930-
2942, Nov. 1998. (SCI) NSC87-2213-E-007-035
2. Y.-C. Chang, and S. Chang, “The entropy of discrete-time fractional Gaussian
noise and its application to the electromyogram of external urethral sphincter
signals,” Biomedical Engineering- Appl., Basis, and Comm. Vol. 13, No. 6, pp.

26. H.-C. Chu, Y.-X. Wang, T.-Y. Wang, T.-H. Chang, C.-H. Lin, Y.-C. Chang*,
“A Gesture Recognition System Based on a Dual-stream Model for Deep
Learning,” Chung Shan Medical Journal, Vol. 34, No. 2, 2023.
27. Y.-C. Chang*, “Deep-Learning Estimators for the Hurst Exponent of Two-
Dimensional Fractional Brownian Motion,” Fractal and Fractional, 2024, 8(1),
50 (39 pages).
28. Y.-C. Chang, J-C. Liu*, C.-C. Chang, and C.-C. Chang*, “Texture-Image-
Oriented Coverless Data Hiding Based on Two-Dimensional Fractional
Brownian Motion,” Electronics 2024, 13(20), 4013. (26 pages)
29. Y.-C. Chang*, “Multiple-Stream Models for a Single-Modality Dataset with
Fractal Dimension Features,” Fractal and Fractional, 2025, 9(4), 248 (41 pages).
 (B) 國際研討會論文
1. Y.-C. Chang*, “Rhythm of the Electromyogram of External Urethral Sphincter
during Micturition in Rats,” The 13th International Conference on Biomedical
表 C302                                                      共 12 頁  第  4 頁
Engineering (ICBME2008), December 3-6, 2008, Singapore. (ICBME 2008,
Proceedings 23, pp. 227–230, 2009) (oral)
2. Y.-C. Chang*, “N-Dimension Golden Section Search: Its Variants and
Limitations,” The 2nd International Conference on BioMedical Engineering and
Informatics (BMEI2009), October 17-19, 2009, Tianjin, China.

China. (oral)
18. Y.-C. Chang*, “An efficient estimator of Hurst exponent through an
autoregressive model with an order selected by data induction,” The 3rd
International Conference on Biomedical Engineering and Biotechnology
(iCBEB2014), September 25-28, Beijing, China. (oral)
19. Y.-C. Chang* and C.-H. Hsieh, “Mutual influence between two processes of
discrete-time fractional Gaussian noise,” The 3rd International Conference on
Biomedical Engineering and Biotechnology (iCBEB2014), September 25-28,
Beijing, China. (oral)
20. Y.-C. Chang*, R.-A. Shen, S.-X. Chou, H.-P. Lin, C.-Y. Huang, and F.-Y.
Chang, “Evaluating the degree of influence between two discrete-time fractional
Gaussian noises,” 7th WACBE World Congress on Bioengineering 2015
(WACBE2015), July 6-8, 2015, Singapore. (oral)
21. Y.-C. Chang*, “Speeding up estimation of the Hurst exponent by a two-stage
procedure from a large to small range,” The International Conference on
Biomedical Engineering Innovation 2015 (ICBEI2015), International Multi-
Conference on Engineering and Technology Innovation 2015 (IMETI2015),
October 30-November 03, 2015, Kaohsiung, Taiwan. (oral)
22. Y.-C. Chang*, S.-H. Chen, G.-R. Huang, B.-L. Zhuang, H.-C. Shi, and W.-S.
Ye, “A Study of How to Select Three Main Parameters of Ant Colony
Optimization for the Travelling Salesman Problem,” 8th International
Conference on Machine Learning and Computing (ICMLC 2016), February 22-
23, 2016, Hong Kong. (oral)
23. Y.-C. Chang*, G.-R. Huang, S.-H. Chen, B.-L. Zhuang, and H.-C. Shi,
“Introducing more locally best particles and Gaussian Jumps into bare bones
particle swarm optimization,” 8th International Conference on Machine Learning
and Computing (ICMLC 2016), February 22-23, 2016, Hong Kong. (oral)
24. Y.-C. Chang*, B.-L. Zhuang, H.-C. Shi, Y.-T. Huang, S.-H. Chen, and G.-R.
Huang, “A Study of Integrating Particle Swarm Optimization and Bare Bones
Particle Swarm Optimization to Solve Problems,” 8th International Conference
on Machine Learning and Computing (ICMLC 2016), February 22-23, 2016,
Hong Kong. (oral)
表 C302                                                      共 12 頁  第  7 頁
25. Y.-C. Chang*, P.-C. Huang, M.-H. Li, C.-Y. Lu, C.-J. Lo, and P.-Y. Huang,
“Introducing More Locally Best Locations into the Bat Algorithm,” International
Conference on Advanced Technology Innovation 2016 (ICATI2016), June 30-
July 3, 2016, Bali, Indonesia. (oral)
26. Y.-C. Chang*, Y.-T. Huang, B.-L. Zhuang, S.-H. Chen, G.-R. Huang, and H.-C.
Shi, “Selecting the Best Model of Particle Swarm Optimization Based on the
Previous Performance,” 2016 IEEE International Conference on Systems, Man,

Taichung, Taiwan. (oral)
29. Y-C. Chang*, S.-K. Leong, T.-S. Chuang, C.-Y. Chuang, “Introducing More
Locally Best Locations into the Firefly Algorithm,” 2017 International
Conference on Medical and Health Informatics (ICMHI 2017), May 20-22, 2017,
Taichung, Taiwan. (oral)
30. Y.-C. Chang*, “Using K-Means Clustering to Improve the Efficiency of Ant
Colony Optimization for the Traveling Salesman Problem,” 2017 IEEE
International Conference on Systems, Man, and Cybernetics (IEEE SMC 2017),
pp. 379-384, October 5-8, Banff, Canada. (oral)
31. Y.-C. Chang*, “A Flexible Contrast Enhancement Method with Visual Effects
and Brightness Preservation: Histogram Planting,” The Sixth International Multi-
Conference on Engineering and Technology Innovation 2017 (IMETI2017), Oct.
27 - Oct. 31, Hualien, Taiwan. (oral)
32. Y.-C. Chang*, S.-Y. Yu, C.-H. Chen, “An Empirical Mode Decomposition
Analysis of the QRS Complex of Electrocardiograms,” International Conference
on Advanced Technology Innovation 2018 (ICATI2018), June 27-30, 2018,
Krabi, Thailand. (oral)
表 C302                                                      共 12 頁  第  8 頁
33. Y.-C. Chang*, Y.-M. Chang, L.-C. Chang, “The Parameter Analysis and
Selection of Differential Evolution,” International Conference on Advanced
Technology Innovation 2018 (ICATI2018), June 27-30, 2018, Krabi, Thailand.
(oral)
34. Y.-C. Chang*, K.-H. Huang, Y.-J. Huang, “The Analysis and Selection of
Interaction Between the Population Size and Iteration Number on Differential
Evolution,” International Conference on Advanced Technology Innovation 2018
(ICATI2018), June 27-30, 2018, Krabi, Thailand. (oral)
35. Y.-C. Chang*, “Differential Evolution with Control Parameters Selected from
the Previous Performance,” 2018 IEEE International Conference on Systems,
Man, and Cybernetics (IEEE SMC 2018), pp. 2285-2288, October 7-10, 2018,
Miyazaki, Japan. (oral)
36. Y.-C. Chang*, “An Efficient Maximum Likelihood Estimator of the Hurst
Exponent of Fractional Brownian Surfaces,” International Conference on
Biomedical Engineering Innovation (ICBEI2018), November 2-6, 2018,
Taoyuan, Taiwan. (oral)
37. Y.-C. Chang*, W.-S. Yan, C.-Y. Lin, T.-Y. Pan, “A Fractal Dimension Analysis
for Intervals of the QRS Complex of Electrocardiograms,” the 3rd International
Conference on Biomedical and Health Informatics (ICBHI2019), April 17-20,
2019, Taipei, Taiwan. (oral)
38. Y.-C. Chang*, “An Efficient Maximum Likelihood Estimator for the Fractal
Dimension of Two-Dimensional Fractional Gaussian Noise,” the 3rd
International Conference on Biomedical and Health Informatics (ICBHI2019),
April 17-20, 2019, Taipei, Taiwan. (oral)
39. Y.-C. Chang*, W.-S. Yan, C.-Y. Lin, T.-Y. Pan, “An Asymptotic Analysis for
Empirical Mode Decomposition of Discrete-Time Fractional Brownian Motion,”
the 3rd International Conference on Biomedical and Health Informatics
(ICBHI2019), April 17-20, 2019, Taipei, Taiwan. (oral)
40. Y.-C. Chang*, C.-Y. Lin, W.-S. Yan, T.-Y. Pan, “A Time-Frequency Analysis
for Intervals of the QRS Complex of Electrocardiograms,” International
Conference on Advanced Technology Innovation 2019 (ICATI2019), July 15-18,
2019, Sapporo, Hokkaido, Japan. (oral)
41. Y.-C. Chang*, “Parameter Selection of Differential Evolution by another
Differential Evolution Algorithm,” 2019 IEEE International Conference on
表 C302                                                      共 12 頁  第  9 頁
Systems, Man, and Cybernetics (IEEE SMC 2019), pp. 2510-2515, October 6-9,
2019, Bari, Italy. (oral)
42. Y.-F. Lin, Y.-L. Wu, Y.-C. Chang*, “Classification of Two-dimensional
fractional Brownian motion images through deep learning,” 2020 Management
and Medical Sciences Interdisciplinary Conference, October 30 - November 1,
2020, Taipei, Taiwan. (poster)
43. Y.-T. Lee, W.-S. Guo, C.-C. Tsao, Y.-C. Chang*, “A sentiment analysis method
based on a transformer and a recurrent neural network,” 2020 Management and
Medical Sciences Interdisciplinary Conference, October 30 - November 1, 2020,
Taipei, Taiwan. (poster)
44. Y.-C. Chao, Y.-S. Chung, H.-C. Hsu, Y.-C. Chang*, “Using Multiple-Input
Deep Learning Models to Classify Images,” International Conference on
Advanced Technology Innovation 2023 (ICATI2023), April 01-05, 2023,
Okinawa, Japan. (oral)
45. K.-C. Yang, Y.-C. Chang*, “Medical Image Segmentation with Few Labeled
Data based on Contrastive Learning Methods,” International Conference on
Advanced Technology Innovation 2023 (ICATI2023), April 01-05, 2023,
Okinawa, Japan. (oral)
46. K.-Y. Lai, Y.-C. Chang*, “Enhancing Cranioplasty with Deep Learning Based
on GANs and Point-Cloud Data”, International Conference on Advanced
Technology Innovation 2024 (ICATI2024), April 03-07, 2024, Kanazawa, Japan.
(oral)
47. Y.-C. Chang*, “A Deep-Learning Estimator for the Hurst Exponent of Two-
Dimensional Fractional Brownian Motion: Its Evolution and Applications”,
International Conference on Advanced Technology Innovation 2024
(ICATI2024), April 03-07, 2024, Kanazawa, Japan. (keynote speech)
48. Chien-Yi Yeh, Yen-Ching Chang*, “A Multimodal Transformer-Diffusion
Framework for Cranioplasty to Generate Cranial PointCloud Data and
Diagnostic Text,” International Conference on Advanced Technology Innovation
2025 (ICATI2025), Hakodate, Japan, July 02-06, 2025. (oral)
49. Wen-Ting Cheng, Yen-Ching Chang*, “Enhancing the Image-Text Alignment
and Generating Reports Based on the GroupViT Model,” International
Conference on Advanced Technology Innovation 2025 (ICATI2025), Hakodate,
Japan, July 02-06, 2025. (oral)